

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 561

ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023/ SRAVANA 3, 1945 (SAKA)

Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY)


561. Ms. DOLA SEN :

   Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has maintained the State, age and income wise bifurcation of the enrolments that have been done under the scheme till May 2023

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government has data of the number of claims which were accepted or rejected by the banks / insurance agencies since the inception of the scheme till date;

and

(d) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


Answer


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DR BHAGWAT KARAD)


(a) and (b) Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) scheme is available to people of all income groups who are bank/ post office accountholders and in the age bracket of 18 to 70

years.

State-wise number of persons registered under PMSBY as on 31.05.2023 is Annexed.


(c) and (d) The number of claims accepted or rejected by the insurance agencies since the inception of scheme as on 28.06.2023 is as under:


Claims data of PMSBY at National Level

No. of Claims Paid 1,19,224

No. of Claims Rejected 30,549

Source: General Insurance companies which undertake enrolments under PMSBY.


*****


Annexure as referred in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No 561

for reply on 25.07.2023

Cumulative Enrolments as on 31.05.2023

S No. State PMSBY Enrolments

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 1,01,715

2 Andhra Pradesh 1,93,22,911

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2,51,779

4 Assam 79,03,602

5 Bihar 2,12,16,297

6 Chandigarh 3,07,383

7 Chhattisgarh 1,02,12,821

8

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman &

Diu 1,83,404

9 Delhi 45,21,449

10 Goa 4,70,794

11 Gujarat 1,30,74,053

12 Haryana 72,83,804

13 Himachal Pradesh 21,07,474

14 Jammu & Kashmir 13,27,466

15 Jharkhand 91,26,276

16 Karnataka 1,42,03,519

17 Kerala 70,20,111

18 Ladakh 34,641

19 Lakshadweep 9,900

20 Madhya Pradesh 2,38,03,058

21 Maharashtra 2,40,01,438

22 Manipur 3,72,667

23 Meghalaya 5,82,285

24 Mizoram 2,99,143

25 Nagaland 3,22,538

26 Odisha 1,32,04,363

27 Puducherry 3,26,317

28 Punjab 84,03,660

29 Rajasthan 1,76,75,664

30 Sikkim 1,89,392

31 Tamil Nadu 1,49,94,464

32 Telangana 1,17,97,541

33 Tripura 9,83,162

34 Uttar Pradesh 4,76,75,092

35 Uttarakhand 34,99,704

36 West Bengal 2,13,83,697

 Total 30,81,93,584

Others (Cooperative Banks etc) for which

state-wise break-up is not maintained
3,59,16,806

Country Total  34,41,10,390

